REDEKOP

CASE / AFX

PARTS MANUAL

PRODUCT NUMBER: 220-213W
SERIAL NUMBER RANGE: RMCAQO0O1 - PRESENT

CS0145-05_R4




REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV CHOPPER

Table of Contents

Page
Chopper Housing [RMCAQ001 to RMCAOD99] .....coiiiiiieeiieee et 1-1 & 1-2
Chopper Housing [RMCAOQO100 t0 PRESENT] ....eiiiiiiiiieiii e 1-3& 14
Rotor, Knifebar, Chaff Door for Chopper W/o SCU ..........uuuuiiiiiiiieiicieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeei, 2-1 & 2-2
Chaff Door for Chopper With SCU .....cooo i ae s 3-1&3-2
Chopper Rotor [RMCAQO001 to RMCAODQ9] ..o 4-1 & 4-2
Chopper Rotor [RMCAQO100 to PRESENT] ...cooiiiiiee et 4-3 & 4-4
QR T 1= o = | SRR 5-1&5-2
Hood and Tailboard Seals [RMCAO0001 to RMCAOD227] ....uueiieeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeea 6-1 & 6-2
Hood and Tailboard Seals [RMCA0227 t0 PRESENT] ....ccooeiiiiiiii e, 6-1 & 6-2
Tailboard, Actuator, and MOUNLES .......coooieiie e 7-1&7-2
=111 oo = o [T 8-1 & 8-2
Vents and Shield [RMCAO0001 to RMCADDQ9] .....ccoiiiiiiiie e 9-1 & 9-2
Vents and Shield [RMCAO100 t0 RMCAD227] ....coooeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 9-3 & 9-4
Vents and Shield [RMCA0228 t0 PRESENT] ... 9-5 & 9-6
BEIES @NA SNBAVES ... 10-1 & 10-2
Jackshaft Bracket and MOUNTS ........coooiiiiieeeeee e 11-1 & 11-2
Jackshaft Sheave and Bearings [JS350 t0 JS449] ... 12-1 & 12-2
Jackshaft Sheave and Bearings [JS450 10 PRESENT] .....uviiiiiiiiiiieee e 13-1 & 13-2
Jackshaft Upper TENSIONET ......... et e e e e e e e e e 14-1 & 14-2
Jackshaft LOWET TENSIONET ........oveeie e et e e e e 15-1 & 15-2
(O 0= 11 D1/ o = R 16-1 & 16-2
Collector Interface [RMCAQO001 to RMCAOQQ9] ..o 17-1 & 17-2
Collector Interface [RMCAO100 to PRESENT] ...coiiiiieeee et 17-3 & 17-4
Straw Door and Ladder Side Panels ............ooiiiiiiieeee e 18-1 & 18-2
=T (o Y SR 19-1 & 19-2
Windrow Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings .........coooiiiiiiiiiii e 20-1 & 20-2
)] L =T o R 21-1 & 21-2
Harness [RMCAQO001 t0 RMCADDQO] .....cooiiiiiieeeeee e 22-1 & 22-2
Harness [RMCAO100 to PRESENT] .. .ottt 22-3 & 22-4

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 1 -1
Date:25FEB2022

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

RMCAO0001 RMCAO0099

=

FRONT OF COMBINE

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 1-2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:25FEB2022 RMCAO0001 RMCAO0099
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CA4I37 SPACER LATCH YZD 2

2 coeziB FLOOR CHOPPER 55W - BLACK /

3 CG424B FLOOR EXT 55W - BLACK /

4 CG426B CHOPPER RR FPANEL 55L - BLACK /

5 CG488B GUARD KBAR 55W - BLACK /

6 CHEOGBAL SIDEWALL ASSY W SLIDER LT c¢c/w DECALS - BLACK /

7 CHEOEBAR SIDEWALL ASSY W SLIDER RT c/w DECALS - BLACK /

8 CHBO6BL SIDEWALL CHOPPER LT - BLACK | NSS - CHEO6BAL

9 CHEO6BR SIDEWALL CHOPPER RT - BLACK I NSS - CHEO6BAR

10 CH7I9B TAB CHOPFER SLIDE SEAL - BLACK

I Cs9727 TUBE LIMIT ACTUATOR - YZD

12 B2IM-0820 BOLT FLG MBX20 C8.8 YZD 1s08/02 =

13 B2IM-0830 BOLT FLG MBX30 C8.8 YZD 50802 2

14 B2IM-0845 BOLT FLG M8BX45 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2

15 B2IM-1225 BOLT FLG Mi2x25 C8.8 YZD [1s08/02 2

6 B3IM-08l6 BOLT RH M8xl6 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 4

17 B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Shorl Neck 8

18 B3IM-0850 BOLT RH M8x50 C8.8 rzZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 2

19 CHEO8-01 GUIDE-CHOPPER RAIL 2

20 CHeS8I-01 SEAL CHOPPER VENT INTERFACE 2

= N2IM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4l6! 28

o2 NAZM-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DIN98OV 4

23 RP240 DECAL REDEKOP 12" X 2" /

24 RP873 DECAL EU SAFETY CHECK SERVICE /

25 RP896 DECAL, WINDROW FLOOR ADJUST 2

26 RP942 DECAL EU KNIFEBAR ADJ /

27 S2I-0808 SCREW WOOD #8 x .5 ROBERTSON

28 W4IM-08 WASHER FLAT M8 x 38 x 2.5 YZD 2

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 1-3 Serial No Range From:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0100

Serial No Range To:

PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 1-4 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0100 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ coe2IB FLOOR CHOFPER 55W - BLACK /

2 CG424B FLOOR EXT 55W - BLACK /

3 CG426B CHOPFPER RR PANEL 55L - BLACK /

4 CG488B GUARD KBAR 55W - BLACK /

5 CH606BL SIDEWALL CHOPPER LT - BLACK /

6 CHB0E6BR SIDEWALL CHOPPER RT - BLACK /

7 CsSorzz TUBE LIMIT ACTUATOR - YZD 2

8 B2IM-0820 BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD [s08/02 14

9 B2IM-0830 BOLT FLG M8X30 C8.8 YZD [508/02 2

10 B2IM-1225 BOLT FLG Mi2x25 C8.8 YZD [1508/02 2

I B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 8

2 B3IM-0850 BOLT RH M8x50 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 2

13 CHB08-0I GUIDE-CHOPPER RAIL 2

14 N2IM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD |sodl6l 24

15 NAZM-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DIN9SOV 2

6 RP240 DECAL REDEKOP 12" X 2" /

17 RP873 DECAL EU SAFETY CHECK SERVICE /

18 RP896 DECAL, WINDROW FLOOR ADJUST 2

19 RP942 DECAL EU KNIFEBAR ADJ /

20 S2I-0808 SCREW WOOD #8 x .5 ROBERTSON

2l waim-08 WASHER FLAT M8 x 38 x 2.5 YZD 2

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 2-1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date:23JUN2022 RMCAO0001 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 2-2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:23JUN2022 RMCAO0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

| CG352BA KNIFEBAR ASSY MAV 55W NO PADDLE - BLACK | SEE PAGES 5-1 & 5-2
2 cGs5BA ROTOR MAV FG 55W 8R W SPR SCU DRV - BLACK | JFE PAGES 97 972 49°3
3 CcHe38B HANDLE POINTED - BLACK I NSS - CHE38BA

4 CHE388A KBAR HNDL POINTED - BLACK | INCLUDES CHE388. RP309
5  CHeSSAL FAN SHROUD LT - BLACK /

6  CHE858R FAN SHROUD RT - BLACK /

7 csias INLET FLOOR W/O SCU AFX MAV - BLACK /

§  s833z MOUNT PLATE AFX SPEED SENSOR - YZD /

9 RP2954 BEARING ASSY 50mm ID ECL 48 CAST FLG o WCLUDES RP238. RPZS5.
0 BIM-I235 BOLT HEX MI2X35 C8.8 YZD 504014 4

i BaM-I225 BOLT FLG M2X25 C8.8 YZD 508102 2

2 B3M-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 8

3 B3M-0825 BOLT RH MSx25 C8.8 YZD ISOS678 Short Neck 5

4 B3M-1250 BOLT RH MIZX50 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Shor! Neck 8

5 N2 NUT HEX M2 C8 YZD 1S04032 8

6 N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodi6l 37

7 o2 NUT FLG M2 C8 YZD Isodi6! 2

8 N3M-2 NUT JAM M2 C8 YZD 1504035

19 RPI2AZ2 CAP BEARING ROTOR END /

20  RP238 BEARING FLANGE 48 FZ2I0 2 NSS - RP2954

21 RP295 BEARING BALL SPH 50mm 2 NSS - RP2954

22 RP296 LOCK COLLAR ECL 50mm ID 2 NSS - RP2954

23 wim-2 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 8

24 W3M-12 WASHER, BELLEVILLE 8

25 RP309 GRIP I NSS - CHE38B4

26  CG7I5Z WASHER ROTOR SHIM 50.8 ID I6ga YZD 2 ORDER IN PAIRS

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 3 -1
Date:23JUN2022

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

RMCAO0001 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

CSI146BA

FOR CHOPPER WITH SCU ONLY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 3-2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:23JUN2022 RMCAO0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CA4I37 SPACER LATCH YZD z

2 CcD749 BOLT, DOOR PIVOT CHAFF DOOR /

3 CD7537 PIN, CHAFF DOOR - YZD 2

4 CH6897 SPACER O.5 ID X I.O OD X 0.25 TK YZD z

5 CSi46B DOOR CHAFF CNH NARROW - BLACK /| NSS - CSII46BA

6 B2IM-0616 BOLT FLG MeXl6 C8.8 YZD 1508102 /

7 B2IM-0845 BOLT FLG M&8X45 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2

8 B2IM- 1240 BOLT FLG Mi2x40 C8.8 YZD 1508/02 /

9 B3IM-0816 BOLT RH M&xi6 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 7

10 csiar-0ol BELT UPPER CHAFF DOOR AFX /

I CSh48-01 STRAP UPPER CHAFF DOOR /

12 CSie4-0l SEAL WIPER UPPER CHAFF DOOR z

/54 CSIe5-01 SEAL WIPER BTM CHAFF DOOR W, CUT OUT z

149 N2IM-08 NUT FLG M&8 C8 YZD Isodl6l 7

15 NE2M-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DIN98OV 2

16 PII-0212 PIN ROL .125 x .75 YZD Z

17 RPI7I SPRING, COMPRESSION z

8 WIIM-12 WASHER FLAT MIZ x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 2

19 WizZM-12 WASHER FLAT MIZ x 34 x 3.5 YZD z

20 CSI468A DOOR CHAFF AFX ASSEMBLY - BLACK j INECUDES TTEM NO.

2,3,4,5,6,8,9,10,1,12,13,14,16,17,18,19

NSS = NOT SERVICED SERPARATELY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 4-1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0001 RMCAO0099

FRONT OF COMBINE

CG851BA

CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 4 -2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0001 RMCAO0099
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPT ION QTY NOTE
/ BI2M-1250 BOLT HEX MIZX50 CIO.9 YZD 1504014 2
2 BI2M-1260 BOLT HEX MIZX60 CIO.9 YZD [s040i4 48
3 HA553 BUSHING, MAV STD 120 NSS - BK553
4 HA555 WASHER, ROTOR 1.25 O.D. /08 NSS - BK555
5 HA570L BLADE FAN 2 INCH LT 6 NSS - BK570L
6 HA570R BLADE FAN 2 INCH RT 6 NSS - BK570R
7 HAG50C BLADE STR MAV CARBIDE 96 NSS - HAB55C
8 NA2M-12 NUT LOCK STL M2 CIO YZD 60
BK570 BLADE KIT FAN MAV 2in (6-LT 6-RT) H/Q‘/g%%s/zix /\/H4A21/J|7/7—?2L' 6x
BK570L BLADE KIT FAN MAV 2in (6-LT) N/ggﬁfgs 6x HASTOL, éx
BK570R BLADE KIT FAN MAV 2in (6-RT) N/ggﬁfgs 6x HASTOR, 6x
BK650 BLADE KIT HAG50 (8) 12 NSS - BK655C
BK553 KIT BUSHING HA553 (20) 6
BK555 KIT WASHER HA555 (20) 6

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 4 -3 Serial No Range From:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0100

Serial No Range To:

PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

CG851BA

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 4-4 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0100 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ BIZM-1250 BOLT HEX MIZX50 CIO.9 YZD [so4014 12
2 BIZM-1260 BOLT HEX MIZX60 CIO.9 YZD [s040/4 48
3 HA553 BUSHING, MAV STD 120 NSS - BK553
4 HAS555 WASHER, ROTOR 1.25 O.D. 108 NSS - BK555
5 HAS70L BLADE FAN 2 INCH LT 6 NSS - BK570L
6 HAS5 7rOR BLADE FAN 2 INCH RT 6 NSS - BK570R
7 HAB55C BLADE STR MAV SERRATED CARBIDE 160L 96 NSS - BK655C
8 NAZM-12 NUT LOCK STL M2 CIO YZD DINSSOV 60
BK570 BLADE KIT FAN MAV 2in (6-LT 6-RT) / H/%%%S P
BK570L BLADE KIT FAN MAV 2in (6-LT) | INCLUDES 6x HAS570L, 6x N4ZM-12
BK570R BLADE KIT FAN MAV 2in (6-RT) | INCLUDES 6x HAS570R, 6x NA4ZM-I2
BK&655C BLADE KIT HA655C (8) 12 INCLUDES 8x HA655C, 4x N42M-12
BK553 KIT BUSHING HA553 (20) 6
BK555 KIT WASHER HA555 (20) 6

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 5 - 1
Date:16JUL2021

Serial No Range From:

RMCAO0001

Serial No Range To:

PRESENT

=

FRONT OF COMBINE

<>\\v )
i
i 'y

CG352BA

CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 5-2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:16JUL2021 RMCAO0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ BIM-0816 BOLT HEX M8XI6 C8.8 YZD 1504014 20

2 BIIM-08I10 BOLT HEX M8BXIO C8.8 YZD 504014 10

3 HA 700 BLADE STR KNIFEBAR 47 NSS - BK700

g N2IM-08 NUT FLG M& C8 YZD Iso4l6] 20

5 NAZM-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DIN9SOV 10

6 P2IM-0322 PIN COTTER M3Xz22

7 WIIM-10 WASHER FLAT MIO x 20 x 2.3 YZD

8 CGI5SZ2B FLAT KBAR TOP 55W - BLACK /

9 CGI54B PLATE PRESS KBAR 55 - BLACK /

10 CG35IB FRAME KNIFEBAR 55 - BLACK /

I CGI53B ROD KNIFEBAR 53.5. - BLACK /

BK 700 BLADE KIT HA700 (10) 5

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 6 - 1 Serial No Range From:
Date:130CT2023 RMCAO0001

Serial No Range To:

RMCA0227

FRONT OF COMBINE

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 6 - 2

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date:130CT2023 RMCAO0001 RMCAO0227
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CG2285B STRAP, BELT SEAL 55W - BLACK 4
2 CG463B BRACKET TBOARD SEAL 55W - BLACK /
3 CGA63BA SEAL ASSY TOP TBOARD 55W - BLACK /
4 CHeIZB HOOD CNH 55W - BLACK I NSS - CH6IZBA
5 CHEIZBA HOOD CNH NARROW CHOFPPER W,/ DECALS - BLACK |
6 CH683B BRACKET ROLLER SCRAFER MT - BLACK /
7 CSIozB MOUNT SHIELD TOP REAR - BLACK /
8 CSIo3B BRACKET SHIELD BTM REAR - BLACK /
9 BZ2IM-0820 BOLT FLG MEX20 C8.8 YZD 508102 2
10 B3IM-0616 BOLT RH MeXle C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 7
I B3IM-08l6 BOLT RH M8xI6 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck I
12 B3IM-0825 BOLT RH M8x25 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck g
13 CGz2z26-01 BELT TBOARD LOWER SEAL 55W /
14 CG446-01 BELT TBOARD UFFPER SEAL 55W /
15 CHE5/-01 SHEET ROLLER STRIPPER /
6 CH748-01 STRAP SCRAPER ROLLER AFX I S/5 - CSI48-0/
Ir NZIM-06 NUT FLG M& C8 YZD Iso4i6] r
18 NZIM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD [sodi6l 17
19 RO3-08 RIVET INCH GENERIC 6
20 RP240 DECAL REDEKOP 2" X 2" /
2l RP87Z2 DECAL SAFETY PROJECTILE HAZARD /

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY S/S5 = SUPERSEDED BY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 6-3 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date:130CT2023 RMCA0228 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 6 - 4

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date:130CT2023 RMCA0228 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CGZ2288 STRAP, BELT SEAL 55W - BLACK g

2 CG463B BRACKET TBOARD SEAL 55W - BLACK /

3 CG463BA SEAL ASSY TOP TBOARD 55W - BLACK /

4q CHelZB HOOD CNH 55W - BLACK I NSS - CHEIZBA
5 CHEIZBA HOOD CNH NARROW CHOFPPER W/ DECALS - BLACK/

6 CH683B BRACKET ROLLER SCRAPER MT - BLACK /

7 CSIoZB MOUNT SHIELD TOP REAR - BLACK /

g CSIIO3B BRACKET SHIELD BTM REAR - BLACK /

9 B2IM- 0520 BOLT FLG MBX20 C8.8 YZD Iso8I02 2

10 B3IM-0&16 BOLT RH M8xl6 C&8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck I

I B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck

12 B3IM-08525 BOLT RH M8x25 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 4

13 CG2z26-0I1 BELT TBOARD LOWER SEAL 55W /

14 CG446-01 BELT TBOARD UFPFPER SEAL 55W /

15 CHE5/-01 SHEET ROLLER STRIPPER /

6 CSi48-01 STRAP UPFPER CHAFF DOOR /

17 NZ2IM-0& NUT FLG M& C8 YZD Iso4l6l 24

18 RO3-08 RIVET INCH GENERIC 16

19 RP240 DECAL REDEKOP 12" X 2" /

20 RP872 DECAL SAFETY PROJECTILE HAZARD /

NSS = NOT SERVICED SERPARATELY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 7-1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0001 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 7-2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CG428BA BRACKET TBOARD SUPPT - BLACK ! INCLUDES RPIO9

2 CHEI0BL MOUNT ACTUATOR CHPR LT - BLACK /

3 CHEIOBR MOUNT ACTUATOR CHPR RT - BLACK /

4 CSIO32B PIN TAILBOARD PIVOT - BLACK 2

5 CSI053BL FIN STRAW DEFLECT LT - BLACK /

6 CSIO53BR FIN STRAW DEFLECT RT - BLACK /

7 CSII39BL RAKE WINDROW LT CASE - BLACK /

8 CSII39BR RAKE WINDROW RT CASE - BLACK /

9 CSIi40BL MOUNT WINDROW DEFLECTOR LT - BLACK /

10 CSlI40BR MOUNT WINDROW DEFLECTOR RT - BLACK /

I CSI7TIB GUARD, TAILBOARD - BLACK 2

2 CS70IZ MOUNT, ACTUATOR BASE - YZD 2

13 C5990A REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY 2

4 C5991z SPACER REFLECTOR EU - YZD 2

5 RPIO58 ACTUATOR 2

16 RP9I5IA SPRING GAS SHOCK 2

7 B2IM- 0816 BOLT FLG MBXI6 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4

18 B2IM-0820 BOLT FLG MBX20 C8.8 YZD Is08I02 10

19 B2IM-0840 BOLT FLG M8x40 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4

20 B2IM-1030 BOLT FLG MIOX30 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4

2l B2IM- 1225 BOLT FLG MIZX25 C8.8 YZD Is08I02 4

22 B3IM-08I6 BOLT RH M8xl& C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 4

23 B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck &

24 N2IM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4l6] 22

25 NZ2IM- 10 NUT FLG MIO C8 YZD Iso4l6]

26 N42M-08 NMNJT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DIN98OV

27 RPIO9 BUSHING, NYLON /

2o rees  PECE £V ST PORCTLE D S

29 CGATT7TBAL TAILBOARD ASSY 55W WS LT - BLACK /

29 CGT32BAL TAILBOARD ASSY 55W SCU LT - BLACK | FOR CHOPFPER WITH SCU

30 CG477BAL TAILBOARD ASSY 55W WS RT - BLACK /

30 CGr32BAR TAILBOARD ASSY 55W SCU RT - BLACK ! FOR CHOPPER WITH SCU

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

CS0145-05

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 8-1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0001 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 8-2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAQ001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CC33IB BRACKET TBOARD COVER LATCH - BLACK z
2 CGlI6BL FIN, STR 22l LT - BLACK 2
3 CGII6BR FIN, STR 22l RT - BLACK z
g CGI2OBL FIN, CRV 22L LT - BLACK 2
5 CGIZOBR FIN, CRV 22 RT - BLACK 2
6 CG357BL SUPPORT TOBARD LT 55W - BLACK /
7 CG357BR SUPPORT TBOARD RT 55W - BLACK /
8 CGArrBL BASE TAILBOARD 55W LT - BLACK /
9 CG4rrBR BASE TAILBOARD 55W RT - BLACK /
10 CG478BL DEFLECTOR, WS LT - BLACK /
I CG478GR DEFLECTOR, WS RT - GREEN /
12 CGA8IBL PANEL TBOARD 55W LT - BLACK /" NSS - CGA8IBAL
13 CG48IBR PANEL TBOARD 55W RT - BLACK /" NSS - CG48IBAR
14 ccasz2z ROD TBOARD COVER 55W YZD 2
15 CGr33B LINK WIDE SPREAD - BLACK z
16 CGr6IBL FIN, CRV LT 19L X 4H WS - BLACK /
17 CGr6IBR FIN, CRV RT 19L x 4H WS - BLACK /
18 CS9737 HOOD TBOARD STOP 2
19 8439435/ DECAL SAFETY PINCH POINT z
20 B2IM-0816 BOLT FLG M&8Xl6 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2
2l B3IM-0816 BOLT RH M8xI6 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 5/
22 B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD 1S08678 Short Neck 4
23 NZIM-08 NUT FLG M& C8 YZD Is04l6/ 54
24 P2IM-0228 PIN COTTER MZX28 2
25 RPIO60O DECAL SAFETY RUN ON 2
26 RFPIO9 BUSHING, NYLON 6
27 CG48IBAL TAILBOARD COVER LT w/ DECAL - BLACK | INCLUDES CG48IBL. & 8439435/
28 CG48IBAR TAILBOARD COVER RT w/ DECAL - BLACK | INCLUDES CG4A8IBR & 8439435/
29 CGZ237BAL FIN 40L WIDE SPREAD LT - BLACK /
29 CGr32BL FIN 40L CRV SCU LT - BLACK /| FOR CHOPPER WITH SCU
30 CGZ37BAR FIN 40L WIDE SPREAD RT - BLACK /
30 CGTr32BR FIN 40L CRV SCU RT - BLACK I FOR CHOFPFPER WITH SCU

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV VENTS & SHIELD

Page: 9-1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0001 RMCAO0099

FRONT OF COMBINE

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV VENTS & SHIELD

Page: 9 -2
Date:22MAR2022

Serial No Range From:

RMCAO0001

Serial No Range To:

RMCAO0099

ITEM NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

NOTE

S5/5 CSI6ZBAL

/ CSIIO6BA VENT CHOFPER LT - BLACK /

2 CSIIO7BA VENT CHOFPPER RT - BLACK I S/5 CSIEZBAR
3 CSII06-01 VENT AFX LEFT I S/5 CSlleZBL
g CSHor-0ol VENT AFX RIGHT I S/5 CSlIeZBR
5 RPIIOS PIN, LYNCH 3/16"X1.25" 3

6 RPII44 MIOX1.5 NO SLIP CLIP-ON BARREL NUT 2

7 RPIITZ SHIELD CASE AFX /

S/S = SUPERSEDED BY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV VENTS & SHIELD

Page: 9-3 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:15SEP2023 RMCA0100 RMCAQ0227

FRONT OF COMBINE

DETAIL B

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV VENTS & SHIELD

Page: 9-4 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:15SEP2023 RMCAO0100 RMCAOQ0227
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CSI0357 PIN VENT COMBINE MT AFX 2

2 CSII6ZBAL VENT ASSY LT AFX - BLACK | 5/5 - CSI84BAL

3 CSII6ZBAR VENT ASSY RT AFX - BLACK /| S/5 - CSIS4BAR

g CSI6ZBL VENT LT AFX - BLACK [ NSS - CSI6ZBAL

5 CSII6ZBR VENT RT AFX - BLACK |/ NSS - CSI6Z2BAR

6 CSI73B MIO KNOB LANYARD 2

7 SC4758 COVER SCU SHIELD - BLACK z

8 B2IM-0816 BOLT FLG M8XI6 C8.8 YZD |so8/02 8

9 CSl62-05L VENT RUBBER SEAL /

10 CSll62-05R VENT RUBBER SEAL /

I CSI66-01 VENT BULB SEAL /

12 CSlie6-02 VENT BULB SEAL /

I3 CSl66-03 VENT BULB SEAL /

14 NA4ZM-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DIN98OV 8

15 N63M-10 NUT PUSH MIO BLACK PH 2

16 P2IM-0336 PIN COTTER M3X36 z

17 RO3-0O8H RIVET 5SS 0.188 x .375L LARGE FLANGE 14

18 RPIO94 PIN LYNCH M6 x 45 w/LANYARD ZN z

19 RPIIOS PIN, LYNCH 3/16"Xx1.25" 3

20 RPIITZ SHIELD CASE AFX /

2l RPIZ96 LANYARD 18-8 SS 3/64 X 10" LOOP EYE 2

22 RPI34l KNOB WITH FOUR ARMS MIO XI.5 THREADS z

23 RPI342 ZINC-FLATED STEEL SPLIT RINGS 2

24 WIIM-08 WASHER FLAT M8 x 18.8 x 2.3 YZD 2

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY S/S = SUFPERSEDED BY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV VENTS &

SHIELD

Page: 9 -5
Date:15SEP2023

Serial No Range From:

RMCA0228

Serial No Range To:

PRESENT

FRONT OF CONMBINE

DETAIL B

DETAIL A

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV VENTS & SHIELD

Page: 9 - 6
Date:15SEP2023

Serial No Range From:

RMCA0228

Serial No Range To:

PRESENT

ITEM NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

NOTE

/ CSI0352 PIN VENT COMBINE MT AFX

2 CSirsB MIO KNOB LANYARD

3 CSIIE4BAL VENT ASSY LT AFX - BLACK /
4 CSlI84BAR VENT ASSY RT AFX - BLACK /
5 CSIIs84BL VENT LT AFX - BLACK I NSS - CSIIEABAL
6 CSIIB4B6R VENT RT AFX - BLACK /I NSS - CSII84BAR
7 SC475B COVER SCU SHIELD - BLACK 2
g BZ2IM-0816 BOLT FLG M8BXI6 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4
9 CSllb2-05L VENT RUBBER SEAL /
10 CSlez2-05R VENT RUBBER SEAL /
I CSlle6-01 VENT BULB SEAL /
12 CSlle6-02 VENT BULB SEAL /
13 CSlle6-03 VENT BULB SEAL /
= NAZM-08 NUT LOCK STL ME CIO YZD DIN9SOV 2
15 N63M-10 NUT PUSH MIO BLACK PH 2
6 FZIM-0336 PIN COTTER M3X36 2
17 RO3-08H RIVET SS 0.188 x .375L LARGE FLANGE =
18 RPIO94 PIN LYNCH M6 x 45L w/LANYARD ZN 2
19 RPIIO5 PIN, LYNCH 3/16"x1.25"

20 RRIITZ SHIELD CASE AFX /
2l RPIZ96 LANYARD 18-8 SS 3/64 X 10" LOOP EYE 2
22 RPI34] KNOB WITH FOUR ARMS MIO X1.5 THREADS 2
23 RPI342 ZINC-PLATED STEEL SPLIT RINGS 2
249 WIIM-0& WASHER FLAT M8 x 18.8 x 2.3 YZD 2

NSS = NOT SERVICED SERPARATELY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 10-1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:23JUN2022 RMCAQ001 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 10-2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:23JUN2022 RMCAO0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CS7rrrz WASHER .5 X 2.5 X .188 YZD /
2 323624 KEY OVAL 4mm x S9mm x 63mm L Class 5 FPlain /|
3 BIIM-1245 BOLT HEX MIiZx45 C8.8 YZD 1504014 /
4 BEZBIITK VBELT 2B 7. KEVLAR /
5 RPII35 SHEAVE PTO 6PVM DRIVE /
6 RPII38 SHEAVE CHOPPER M DRIVE /
7 W3IM-12 WASHER, BELLEVILLE /
8 BE6MIZZK VBELT 6M 122l KEVLAR /
9 BE6M92K VBELT 6M 92 KEVLAR /

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper Jackshaft

Page: 11 -1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:15SEP2023 JS350 PRESENT

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper Jackshaft

Page: 11-2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:15SEP2023 JS350 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CHE60B JACKSHAFT AFX 6M - BLACK /
2 CSI1063B HANGER UFPFPER SHIELD - BLACK /
3 CSIo4aB BRACKET BTM FRT SHIELD - BLACK /
4q csSi4iB STRAP SUMP LINE CASE - BLACK /
5 C5784B SPRING ASSY WELD INT CHOPPER HS - BLACK /
6 Csr9rz INDICATOR INTERNAL CHOPPER HS SFPRING - YZD |
4 CS799B BRACKET BELT GUIDE - BLACK /
8 CS824B BRACKET HYD HOSE MNT - BLACK /
9 58567 SPACER ROLLER - YZD /
10 B2IM- 0520 BOLT FLG MEX20 C8.8 YZD 1s08/02 2
I B2IM-1025 BOLT FLG MIOX25 C8.8 YZD [s08/02 2
12 BZIM-1030 BOLT FLG MIOX30 C8.8 YZD 1s08/02 2
13 B2IM-1045 BOLT FLG MIOX45 C8.8 YZD [s08/02 /
14 B2IM-1230 BOLT FLG MIzX30 C8.8 YZD [s08/02 2
15 B3IM-1225 BOLT RH Mi2xz25 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 3
6 H99-20 TUBE STRAP .25 OD, .375 HOLE ZN RUBBER /
17 NIIM-12 NUT HEX M2 C8 YZD 1504032 2
18 N2IM-12 NUT FLG M2 C8 YZD |so4l6l 3
19 NAZM-10 NUT LOCK STL MIO CIO YZD DIN9EOV /
20 RPIO9Z2 DECAL GREASE 50 HR 2
2l RP995 DECAL JS Gl SERIALSERIAL NUMBER w/ BARCODE |
22 WIIM-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD /

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper Jackshaft

Page: 12 -1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:15SEP2023 JS350 JS449

CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper Jackshaft

Page: 12-2

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date:15SEP2023 JS3350 JS449
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CSi57-01 BUSHING TAPER RI 50mm 1D !/ 5/S - RPI5SI

2 CS7777 WASHER .5 X 2.5 X .188 - YZD /

3 323624 KEY OVAL Ildmm x 9mm x 63mm L Class 5 Plain |

4 87624213 BEARING, 45mm 1D 2

5 BIIM-0850 BOLT HEX M8X50 C8.8 YZD |s04014 3

6 BIIM-1245 BOLT HEX Mi2X45 C8.8 YZD |so40/4 /

7 CS776-01 SLEEVE CASE JSHAFT /

8 RPIIZT PULLEY 6PVM x 2 DRIVER JACKSHAFT /

9 RPII50 SHEAVE éM 9.4 OD RiI /

10 RPII5/-01 KEY BUSHING RI SPLIT TAPER 50mm 1D /

I RPO20 SHAFT JACKSHAFT /

2 RP955 WASHER FLAT /

13 W2IM-08 WASHER HEL ICAL L OCK M8 3

14 W3IM-12 WASHER SPRING MI2 /

S/S = SUPERSEDED BY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper Jackshaft

Page: 13-1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:15SEP2023 JS450 PRESENT

CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper Jackshaft

Page: 13-2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:15SEP2023 JS450 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ cSrrrz WASHER .5 X 2.5 X .I88 - YZD /
2 323624 KEY OVAL Idmm x 9mm x 63mm L Class 5 FPlain /
3 87624213 BEARING, 45mm |D 2
4q BIIM- 0850 BOLT HEX MEX50 C8.8 YZD 1504014 3
5 BIIM- 1245 BOLT HEX MIZx45 C8.8 YZD 1504014 /
6 csSrre-0l SLEEVE CASE JSHAFT /
7 RPIIZT PULLEY 6PVM x 2 DRIVER JACKSHAFT /
8 RPII5O SHEAVE eM 9.4 0D RI /
9 RPIISI BUSHING RI' SPLIT TAFPER 50mm |ID /
10 RPIISI-01 KEY BUSHING RI SPLIT TAPER 50mm ID /
I RPOZ20 SHAFT JACKSHAFT /
12 RP955 WASHER FLAT /
13 WeIM-08 WASHER HEL ICAL LOCK M& 3

= W3IM-12

WASHER SPRING M2

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper Jackshaft

Page: 14 -1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:25FEB2022 JS350 PRESENT

il

CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper Jackshaft

Page: 14-2

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date:25FEB2022 JS350 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CHe365B IDLER ARM UPFPER JS - BLACK /
2 CHe437 INDICATOR SPRING UPPER IDLER YZD /
3 CH6447 SPACER 0.656 1D X 1.375 OD X 0.96L YZD /
g CSIO05Z LINK TENSION 9L ROLLED THREAD YZD /
5 RPIIET BUSHING PIVOT /
6 RPO74 PULLEY FLAT 8.0 OD x 2.50 W x .625 ID YZD |
7 S5C3382 WASHER SCU IDLER YZD /
8 420434 BUSHING DX 30ID x 20L 2
9 84449503 SPRING-C 4.5 WR 25.75 OD I70L ZN /
10 BIIM-1030 BOLT HEX MIOX30 C8.8 YZD 150404 /
I BIM-1035 BOLT HEX MIOX35 C8.8 YZD Iso404 /
12 BIIM-16120 BOLT HEX MI6XI20 C8.8 YZD 50404 /
13 NIIM-12 NUT HEX M2 C8 YZD 1504032 2
14 NAZM-10 NUT LOCK STL MIO CIO YZD DIN9EOV /
15 NAZM-16 NUT LOCK STL M6 CIO YZD DIN9SOV /
6 OlIM-30-025 ORING RD 30mm 1D x 2.5mm 2
17 RPIIS ZERK GREASE STR MIO-1.5 /
18 WIIM-10 WASHER FLAT MIO x 20 x 2.3 YZD 2
19 WilM-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD /
20 WIIM-16 WASHER FLAT MI6 x 32 x 3.5 YZD 5
= WZIM-10 WASHER HEL ICAL LOCK MIO /

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper Jackshaft

Page: 15-1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:25FEB2022 JS350 PRESENT

CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper Jackshaft

Page: 15-2

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date:25FEB2022 JS350 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CH632B BELT GUIDE - BLACK /
2 CH6366B IDLER ARM UPPER JS - BLACK /
3 CHE65Z TNSN ROD OFFSET /W 19L AFX YZD /
4q CSI0297 IDLER TENSION PIVOT PIN YZD /
5 CSigz INDICATOR SPRING UPPER IDLER 4.5" /
6 RPIIZ3 IDLER Z200MM DIA I136MM WIDE /
7 RPIIET BUSHING PIVOT /
8 S5C3352 WASHER SCU IDLER YZD /
9 3700l CIRCLIP M52 x 2 2
10 395589 BUSHING DX 251D x 30L /
I 4204934 BUSHING DX 301D x 20L 2
12 443898 BEARING BALL FLAT 251D 2
13 84007680 SPACER IDLER - YZD 2
14 84221086 SLEEVE FLAT IDER - FPLAIN /
15 894449503 SPRING-C 4.5 WR 25.75 OD I70L ZN /
6 BIIM-1030 BOLT HEX MIOX30 C8.8 YZD 1504014 2
17 BIllM- 16190 BOLT HEX MIEXI90 C8.8 YZD 150404 /
18 NIIM-12 NUT HEX Miz C8 YZD 1504032 2
19 NA2M-10 NUT LOCK STL MIO CIO YZD DIN9EOV /
20 NAZM-16 NUT LOCK STL M6 CIO YZD DIN9EOV /
Zl OlIM-30-025 ORING RD 30mm |ID x 2.5mm 2
2 Q2IM-25 RING SNAP EXT M25 YZD /
23 RPIIB ZERK GREASE STR MIO-1.5 /
=249 RPII6 M.B. 1.OI3 ID X 1.5 OD .045TK /
25 WIIM-10 WASHER FLAT MIO x 20 x 2.3 YZD 2
26 WIIM-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD /
e WZIM-10 WASHER HEL ICAL LOCK MIO /

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 16 - 1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0001 PRESENT

FOR SCU ONLY
- CH7O7BA
- CSI45-01

FRONT OF COMBINE

FOR SCU ONLY i \ \ \ A’/.
\ 1Y b

\
: & @
s 8 8 8 3 8 8 8
-ocu\~'.

-

\

s ¢ e 9 © ¢ ¢ @

P
& o

FOR SCU ONLY

CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 16 - 2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CD733B FIN BEATER - BLACK

2 CD7537 PIN, CHAFF DOOR - YZD

3 CH7O7B HOOD CHAFF PANEL - BLACK I NSS - CHrO7BA
g CH7O7BA ASSY FRT DIVIDER AFX SCU - BLACK / //5/\/C§6UDEZL/€ /ZTZEMZgOZ§ 25 2
5 CH7O8BL BRACKET HOOD MT LT - BLACK /
6 CH7O8BR BRACKET HOOD MT RT - BLACK /
7 CSI095B SIEVE EXT 55W - BLACK /
8 CSIn3B STRAP, SIEVE EXTENSION - BLACK 2
9 CSI20B EXTENSION PLATE INT CHPR - BLACK /
10 B2IM-1020 BOLT FLG MIOX20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4
I B3IM-0616 BOLT RH M6XI6 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 9
12 B3IM- 0856 BOLT RH MéxI6 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 13
13 B3IM-0520 BOLT RH M&x20 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 9
14 B38M-08I6 BOLT RH ALLEN M8xl6 C8.8 YZD DINIZ5Z2 No Neck 2
15 CH7I5-01 STRAP STRAW HOOD AFX /
6 CSIO80-01 BELT ROLLER SEAL /
17 CSI096-01 BELT SIEVE EXTENSION AFX /
18 Csins-ol BELT SIEVE EXTENSION AFX /
19 CSi145-01 DIVIDER STRAW CENTER AFX /
20 NZIM-06 NUT FLG M& C8 YZD [so4l6] 9
2l NZIM-O08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD [so4l6] 29
22 FII-0212 PIN ROL .125 x .75 YZD 2
23 RPOTI SFPRING, COMFPRESSION 2
24 WIIM- 12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 2
25 CH718-0/ SEAL BULB STRAW CHAFF DIVIDER 55W /

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper Collector Interface

Page: 17 -1 Serial No Range From:
Date:25FEB2022 RMCAO0001

Serial No Range To:

RMCAO0099

FRONT OF COMBINE

DETAIL A

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper Collector Interface

Page: 17-2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:25FEB2022 RMCAO0001 RMCAO0099
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CH6I6B ROLLER CNH WINDROW NARROW - BLACK /

2 CHel7Z SHAFT CNH WINDROW ROLLER YZD /

3 CH646BAL COVER ASSY CHOPPER RAIL LT - BLACK /

= CHE46BAR COVER ASSY CHOPPER RAIL RT - BLACK /

5 CH646B!- COVER CHOPFPER RAIL LT - BLACK /

6 CH646BR COVER CHOPPER RAIL RT - BLACK /

7 CH6637 SHAFT CNH WDRW NON DRV YZD /

8 CH667B BRACKET HYD MOTOR MT ROLLER - BLACK /

9 CHE68B COVER HYD MOTOR - BLACK 2

10 CSIIOBL STOP, CHOPPER SLIDE LT - BLACK /

I CSIIOBR STOP, CHOPPER SLIDE RT - BLACK /

12 CSII54B SWITCHBOX MT, FPLT LDR HNDL SIDE - BLACK /[

13 CSII59BL RAIL AFX CHOPPER SLD LT - BLACK /

= CSII59B6R RAIL AFX CHOPPER SLD RT - BLACK /

5 RPI2I7 SWITCHBOX, AFX CHPR ACTUATOR I S/S RPIZITA

16 BIIM-1260 BOLT HEX MIZX60 C8.8 YZD 504014 2

17 BIZM-12200 BOLT HEX MI2ZX200 CIO.9 YZD 50404 8

18 B2IM-0616 BOLT FLG MeXxl6 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4

19 BZ2IM-1020 BOLT FLG MIOX20 C8.8 YZD 1s08/02 10

20 B2IM-1080 BOLT FLG MIOX80O C8.8 YZD 1508102 2

2l BZIM-1225 BOLT FLG MIizx25 C8.8 YZD 150802 g

22 B2IM-1230 BOLT FLG MIiZx30 C8.8 YZD 150802 2

23 B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD |1SO8678 Short Neck 4

24 CH648-0/ SEAL CHOPFPER SLIDE 2

25 CH709-01 RING ROLLER SUPPORT 2

26 CH7II-01 SEAL CHOPFPER VENT INTERFACE 2

2r CH7I13-0l BELT ROLLER SEAL LONG 2

28 NZIM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodl6l 4

29 NZIM-10 NUT FLG MIO C8 YZD Isodl6l 2

30 NZIM-12 NUT FLG M2 C8 YZD [so4l6/ 2

3/ NAZM-12 NMUT LOCK STL M2 CIO YZD DIN9SOV 2

32 NeZ2-08 HEX NUT #8-32 X .343 GRZ2 4

33 RO3-08 RIVET S5S 0.188 x .375L 4

34 RPIOT79 KEY, OVAL 0.25in x 0.25in x O.75in L Steel Oiled 2

35 RPIZ5 SPIDER JAW COUPL ING [100s /

36 RPI77 FLANGE FMD STL 2B 1.0 BRG 4

37 RPI78-0/ BEARING BALL SPH .00 ID ECL AEL 2

38 RPIT9 LOCK COLLAR ECL 1.0 ID 2

39 RPIBO MOTOR HYD EATON H 5.9 2B lin Shaft /

40 RPISI COUPL ING 3 JAW LIOOs .00 D 2

4/ RP&27 ACTUATOR LINEAR 12V 300mm STROKE 2

g2 S51-0812 SCREW PHILIPS 8-32 FLAT HEAD g

43 S90OM-05/9 SCREW SELF DRL TAP MA4.8XI19 C8.8 YZD 4 5/S RPIZ2T

44 WiiM-05 WASHER FLAT M5 x Il x .4 YZD 8

45 WilM- 14 WASHER FLAT M4 x 28 x 2.8 YZD 8

S/S SUPERSEDED BY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper Collector Interface

Page: 17 - 3 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:25FEB2022 RMCA0100 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

= SEE DETAIL A

DETAIL A

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper Collector Interface

Page: 17-4 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:25FEB2022 RMCAO0100 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CH6I6B ROLLER CNH WINDROW NARROW - BLACK /

2 CH6I7Z SHAFT CNH WINDROW ROLLER YZD /

3 CH646BAL COVER ASSY CHOPPER RAIL LT - BLACK /

g CH646BAR COVER ASSY CHOPFPER RAIL RT - BLACK /

5 CH646BL COVER CHOPPER RAIL LT - BLACK /

6 CH646BR COVER CHOPPER RAIL RT - BLACK /

7 CH6637 SHAFT CNH WDRW NON DRV YZD /

8 CH667B BRACKET HYD MOTOR MT ROLLER - BLACK /

9 CH668B COVER HYD MOTOR - BLACK 2

10 CSIIOBL STOP, CHOPPER SLIDE LT - BLACK /

1 CSIIOBR STOP, CHOPPER SLIDE RT - BLACK /

2 CSlI54B SWITCHBOX MT, FLT LDR HNDL SIDE - BLACK |/

13 CSII59BL RAIL AFX CHOPPER SLD LT - BLACK /

14 CSII59BR RAIL AFX CHOPPER SLD RT - BLACK /

15 CSll60z WASHER YZD - AFX RAIL ASSY 8

16 RPIZITA SWITCHBOX CHPR ACTUATOR AFX W/ DECAL /I C/W RPIZ65

17 BiiM-1260 BOLT HEX MIZX60 C8.8 YZD 150404 2

8 BIZM-12200 BOLT HEX MIZxX200 CIO.9 YZD 504014 8

/9 B2IM-0616 BOLT FLG MeXI6E C8.8 YZD 1508102 g

20 BZ2IM-1020 BOLT FLG MIOX20 C8.8 YZD 1s508/02 10

2l B2IM-1080 BOLT FLG MIOX8O C8.8 YZD |s508/02 2

22 BZIM-1225 BOLT FLG Mi2x25 C8.8 YZD 1508/02 g

23 B2IM-1230 BOLT FLG MI2X30 C8.8 YZD 1508/02 2

24 B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck g

25 CH648-0/ SEAL CHOPPER SLIDE 2

26 CH709-0I RING ROLLER SUPPORT 2

27 CH7II-01 SEAL CHOPPER VENT INTERFACE 2

28 CH713-0l BELT ROLLER SEAL [ ONG 2

29 N2IM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD [so4l6] g

30 NZ2IM-10 NUT FLG MIO C8 YZD Iso4l6] 2

3! N2IM-12 NUT FLG M2 C8 YZD [so04l6/ 12

32 NAZM-12 NUT LOCK STL M2 CIO YZD DIN9SOV 2

33 N62-08 HEX NUT #8-32 X .343 GR2 g

34 RO3-08 RIVET SS 0.188 x .375L g

35 RPIOT9

KEY, OVAL 0.25in x 0.25in x O.75in L Steel Oiled 2

36 RPIZ5

SPIDER JAW COUPLING LI0OOs

/

37 RPIZ265

ACTUATOR LADDER SWITCHBOX DECAL

45 S51-0812

SCREW PHILIPS 8-32 FLAT HEAD

46 WIIM-05

WASHER FLAT M5 x Il x 1.4 YZD

/
38 RPIZ2T SCREW #I2 x 0.625 HEX HEAD PLASTIC 4
39 RPITT FLANGE FMD STL 2B 1.0 BRG 4
40 RFI78-01 BEARING BALL SPH 1.00 |ID ECL AEL z
4l RPI7T9 LOCK COLLAR ECL 1.0 ID z2
42 RPISO MOTOR HYD EATON H 5.9 2B lin Shaft /
43 RPIEI COUPLING 3 JAW LIOOs .00 1D 2
44 RPE2T ACTUATOR LINEAR 12V 300mm STROKE z2
4
8
8

47 WiIM-14

WASHER FLAT M4 x 28 x 2.8 YZD

CW = COMPLETE WITH

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 18 - 1
Date:16JUL2021

Serial No Range From:

RMCAO0001

Serial No Range To:

PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper
Page: 18 -2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:16JUL2021 RMCAO0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CH649B1 SKIN LADDER SDWALL PANEL LT - BLACK /
z CH649BR SKIN LADDER SDWALL PANEL RT - BLACK /
3 CSIoliZz CLEVIS STRAW DOOR YZD /
g CSI082B DOOR AFX STRAW - BLACK /
5 CS/085BL BRACKET FRONT SKIN MT LT - BLACK /
6 CSIO85BR BRACKET FRONT SKIN MT RT - BLACK /
7 CS603B BRKT ACTR MT - BLACK /
8 58448 STRAP AFX STRAW DOOR - BLACK /
9 CS851B BRKT DOOR PROX SENSOR - BLACK /
10 CS9377 PIN AFX STRAW DOOR 2
I C5943B TRGT STRW DOOR FPROX - BLACK /
12 cS5944BL BRACKET TOP SKIN MT LT - BLACK /
13 C5944BR BRACKET TOP SKIN MT RT - BLACK /
14 CS9607 STOP DOOR ACTUATOR YZD /
15 RP940 ACTUATOR /
16 BIM-0845 BOLT HEX MEX45 C8.8 YZD 1504014 2
17 BIIM-0850 BOLT HEX MBX50 C8.8 YZD 50404 2
18 B2IM-0820 BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD 1s08/02 8
19 B3IM-0816 BOLT RH M&xl6 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 5
20 B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M&x20 C8&8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 6
2! B38M-08/6 BOLT RH ALLEN M8xl6 C8.8 YZD DINIZ52 No Neck 8
22 CSI059-0/ SEAL BULB AFX LADDER SKIN 2
23 CSI083-01 BELTING AFX STRAW DOOR /
24 CSII53-01 SEAL WIPER 30.938"
25 Cc5468-0/ FILLER PLATE COMBINE ROOF
26 N2IM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD [so4l6] 17
27 N42M-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DIN9SOV
28 WIIM-08 WASHER FLAT M8 x 18.8 x 2.3 YZD
29 CS669-0/ BELT ROOF SEAL
CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 19 -1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:16JUL2021 RMCAO0001 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 19 -2

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date:16JUL2021 RMCAO0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CSI0OEBL MOUNT LDR LT - BLACK /
2 CSI008BR MOUNT LDR RT - BLACK /
3 CSI0Z28B BRACKET LDR STEP EXT - BLACK /
4 CSI084B BRKT LDR HNDL MT - BLACK 2
5 CSI0868B STEP, TOP LADDER AFX - BLACK /
6 58368 RELOCATE BRKT, LADDER RAIL - BLACK 2
7 CS8567 SPACER ROLLER - YZD 2
) CS9278 ARM LDR SUPPORT - BLACK /
9 C5934-01 BOLT LADDER FRAME 2
10 C59357 WASHER, LDR FRAME - YZD 2
I 59487 SPACER, LDR BUMPER - YZD 2
12 C5949B PLATE, LDR HANDLE - BLACK 2
13 C59508 HANDLE, LADDER - BLACK /
14 BlIM-0670 BOLT HEX M6X70 C8.8 YZD 150404 2
15 BIZM-1265 BOLT HEX Mi2x65 CIO.9 YZD 1504014 2
16 BZIM-0825 BOLT FLG M&X25 C5.8 YZD 1508102 4
17 B2IM-1025 BOLT FLG MIOX25 C8.8 YZD 508102 4
18 B3IM-1025 BOLT RH MIOX25 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 12
19 B3IM-1030 BOLT RH MIOX30 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck &
20 B3IM-1270 BOLT RH MIZX70 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 4
2l B385M-0816 BOLT RH ALLEN M&xI6 C8.8 YZD DINIZ5Z No Neck 2
22 C5855-01 ROLLER RUBBER LADDER 2
23 CS9r76-01 LADDER SHIM FPLATE g
24 NZIM-O08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4l6] 4
25 N2IM-10 NUT FLG MIO C8 YZD [so4l6] 6
26 NAZM-06 NUT LOCK STL Me CIO YZD DIN9EOV 2
27 NA2M-10 NUT LOCK STL MIO CIO YZD DIN9SOV 6
=28 NAZM-12 NUT LOCK STL Mz CIO YZD DIN9SOV 4
29 WIIM-10 WASHER FLAT MIO x 20 x 2.3 YZD 6
30 WIIM-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 2
3! WiZM-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 34 x 3.5 YZD g
CS59656A SHOCK COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY - BLACK / FOR REMOVAL AND NS TALLATIO

OF SHOCK COMPRESSOR

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CASE AFX MAV CHOPPER
Page: 20-1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:23JUN2022 RMCAQ001 PRESENT

SCU & Windrow Hydraulic Schematic

On
—.O

Case Hydraulic Block

)

r

Windrow Roller (D) m
[

@/@*/”n._,

CS0145-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV CHOPPER

Page: 20 - 2

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date:23JUN2022 RMCAO0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ HHIA5 HYD, HOSE 0.5" X 2I10'L 2
2 H35-10I0FS FIT HYD 9O0DEG 10 MORB-IO MORFS /
3 H38-I0I0FFX — FIT HYD 90DEG IOMOFS-10 FORFX /
4 H25-10I0MF FIT HYD STR 10 MORB-I0 MORFS /

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 21-1 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:16JUL2021 RMCAO0001 PRESENT

DEF Tank Components Not Required for
50 Series Machines

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX MAV Chopper

Page: 21 -2

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date:16JUL2021 RMCAO0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ B2IM- 0820 BOLT FLG M&X20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 10
2 B2IM-1020 BOLT FLG MIOX20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2
3 B2IM-1025 BOLT FLG MIOX25 C8.8 YZD [s08/02 /
4 BZ2IM-1230 BOLT FLG MIZX30 C8.8 YZD [so8102 10
5 B3IM- 0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 2
6 N2IM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD |so4l6l

7 N2IM-10 NUT FLG MIO C8 YZD [so4l6] /
) NZIM-12 NUT FLG Mz C8 YZD Iso4l6l 10
9 58268 BOTTOM DEF MOUNT - BLACK /
10 C58298 BRACKET REAR DEF HANGER - BLACK /
I CS83IB ARM PANEL LATCH - BLACK /
12 CS890B HANGER BRKT FRT DEF - BLACK /
13 C57868 BRACKET SHROUD LATCH - BLACK /
14 C58056B BRACKET DEF FILL TUBE MAV - BLACK /
15 CS8358 BRACKET DEF VENT MT - BLACK /
16 CS8628 BRACKET 30S AFX AIR TNK MT - BLACK 2
17 CS89IB BRACKET TOP DEF GUIDE - BLACK /
18 RPZ220 P-CLIP 2W .375 .75H INSULATED 4
19 RPI36 HOSE FORMED DEF FILL LINE /

RP925 HARNESS, ELECTRIC 3W X 7FT AMP - 240S I DEF HARNESS EXT, FIELD INSTALL

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX SCU - MAV Chopper ECU Confrol

Page: 22 - 1
Date:22MAR2022

Serial No Range From:

RMCAO0001

Serial No Range To:

RMCAO0099

FRONT OF COMBINE

DETAIL A

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX SCU - MAV Chopper ECU Confrol

Page: 22 -2 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0001 RMCAO0099
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ RPIIZ3 HARNESS, MAIN ECU /
2 SC378B BRACKET ECU AFX - BLACK | S/S CSleTB
3 H99-08 TUBE STRAP 0.5 OD, .375 HOLE ZN RUBBER 4
4 NA2M-06 NUT LOCK STL M6e CIO YZD DIN9EOV 2
5 RPIOZI ECU, SCU TAILBOARD CONTROL /
6 RPIOZ2Z2 HARNESS, ECU POWER, CAB /
7 WiiM-06 WASHER FLAT M& x I3 x .75 YZD 2
RPIO6! HARNESS, TAILBOARD ACTUATOR /
RPIZIE HARNESS, CHOPPER SLIDE ACTUATOR /

S/S = SUPERSEDED BY

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX SCU - MAV

Chopper ECU Conftrol

Page: 22 -3
Date:22MAR2022

Serial No Range From:

RMCAO0100

Serial No Range To:

PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

DETAIL A

CS0145-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

CASE AFX SCU - MAV Chopper ECU Confrol

Page: 22 -4 Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:22MAR2022 RMCAO0100 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CH76e2B BULKHEAD CR CAB - BLACK /
2 CsSierB ECU BRACKET CASE CR - BLACK /
3 RPIIZ3 HARNESS, MAIN ECU /
4 8rr41307 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 3
5 B2IM-1025 BOLT FLG MIOX25 C8.8 YZD 508102 2
6 H99-08 TUBE STRAP 0.5 OD, .375 HOLE ZN RUBBER 4
7 N2IM-06 NUT FLG M6 C8 YZD Iso4l6l 9
8 N2IM-10 NUT FLG MIO C8 YZD Iso4l6! 6
9 RPIOZI ECU, SCU TAILBOARD CONTROL /
10 RPIOZ2Z2 HARNESS, ECU POWER, CAB /
I RPIZZZ2 SILICONE RBR HIGH TEMP I" OD, 3.8" ID, 3/16" /
RPIO6! HARNESS, TAILBOARD ACTUATOR /
RPIZIE HARNESS, CHOPPER SLIDE ACTUATOR /

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




1.866.REDEKOP (1.866.733.3967)

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan Canada S7K 3J7
info@redekopmfg.com
www.redekopmfg.com

For additional and the most up to date Manuals:

REDEKOP




